Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN25D56X 003 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168571291 Seite 1 von 23
Page 1 of 23

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment Remote Controller
Type Designation YZABZFI
FCC ID 2BRQB-YZABFI
Operating Voltage AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz input via AC/DC adapter`
or Battery operated (DC 3.6V)
Testing Voltage AC 120V, 60Hz or Built-in battery
Operating Temperature
Range -10°C ~ 40 °C
Radiofrequency operating
mode
1) 2.4GHz SDR: operating within 2400-2483.5MHz, supports
1.4MHz/3MHz/5MHz/10MHz/20MHz/40MHz/60MHz Bandwidth
2) 5.1GHz SDR: operating within 5150-5250MHz, supports
10MHz/20MHz/40MHz Bandwidth
3) 5.8GHz SDR: operating within 5725-5850MHz, supports
1.4MHz/3MHz/5MHz/10MHz/20MHz/40MHz/60MHz/80MHz
Bandwidth
Technical Specification of 5.1GHz SDR
Operating Frequency 5157-5245MHz for 10MHz Bandwidth
5161-5240MHz for 20MHz Bandwidth
5170-5230MHz for 40MHz Bandwidth
Type of Modulation OFDM
Channel Number 89 channels for 10MHz Bandwidth
80 channels for 20MHz Bandwidth
61 channels for 40MHz Bandwidth
Antenna Type Integral Antenna
Antenna Number 1Tx1Rx for SISO mode (ANT1 or ANT2)
2Tx2Rx for MIMO mode (ANT1+ANT2, Completely uncorrelated
signals)
Antenna Gain 1.5 dBi for ANT1/2(Provided by the Client)
The type of wideband data
transmission equipment
NII
Technical Specification of 5.8GHz SDR
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN25D56X 003 Seite 10 von 23
Page 10 of 23
Operating Frequency 5728.5-5844.5MHz for 1.4MHz Bandwidth
5727.5-5844.5MHz for 3MHz Bandwidth
5732.5-5842.5MHz for 5MHz Bandwidth
5730.5-5844.5MHz for 10MHz Bandwidth
5735.5-5839.5MHz for 20MHz Bandwidth
5745.5-5829.5MHz for 40MHz Bandwidth
5755.5-5819.5MHz for 60MHz Bandwidth
5765.5-5809.5MHz for 80MHz Bandwidth
Type of Modulation OFDM
Channel Number 59 channels for 1.4MHz Bandwidth
40 channels for 3MHz Bandwidth
23 channels for 5MHz Bandwidth
115 channels for 10MHz Bandwidth
105 channels for 20MHz Bandwidth
85 channels for 40MHz Bandwidth
65 channels for 60MHz Bandwidth
45 channels for 80MHz Bandwidth
Antenna Type Integral Antenna
Antenna Number 1Tx1Rx for SISO mode (ANT1 or ANT2)
2Tx2Rx for MIMO mode (ANT1+ANT2, Completely uncorrelated
signals)
Antenna Gain 4 dBi for ANT1/2(Provided by the Client)
The type of wideband data
transmission equipment
NII
Note: The correctness of all data provided by customer in the test report is ensured and responsible of the
customer. Any misjudgment of the test results caused by the use of incorrect data provided by customer
shall be borne by the customer.
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, 5.1GHz SDR wireless transmitting mode
1) Low Channel